

No. 06-1281

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY,
Petitioner,

v.

FREDERICK CARL KRAUSE, III,
Respondent.

On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to the
Supreme Court of Kentucky

RESPONDENT'S BRIEF IN OPPOSITION

JEREMY IAN SMITH
Counsel of record
115 N. 4th Street
P.O. Box 7751
Paducah, KY 42002-7551
(270) 442-5700

ALLISON M. ZIEVE
PUBLIC CITIZEN
LITIGATION GROUP
1600 20th Street, NW
Washington, DC 20009
(202) 588-1000

Counsel for Respondent
Frederick Carl Krause, III

May 2007

TABLE OF CONTENTS

QUESTION PRESENTED i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES iii

STATEMENT OF THE CASE 1

 Factual Background 1

 Decision Below 2

REASONS FOR DENYING THE WRIT 3

 A. The Decision Below Does Not Conflict With The
 Decisions Of Any State Or Federal Appellate Court. 3

 B. The Answer To Petitioner’s Question Presented
 Is Unlikely To Affect The Outcome Of This Case. . 9

CONCLUSION 11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	Pages
<i>Brown v. Brierley</i> , 438 F.2d 954 (3d Cir. 1971)	6
<i>Colorado v. Spring</i> , 479 U.S. 564 (1987)	8
<i>Commonwealth v. Haynes</i> , 577 A.2d 564 (Pa. Super. 1990)	8
<i>Frazier v. Cupp</i> , 394 U.S. 731 (1969)	8
<i>Illinois v. Perkins</i> , 496 U.S. 292 (1990)	8
<i>Lewis v. United States</i> , 385 U.S. 206 (1967)	8
<i>People v. Avalos</i> , 55 Cal. Rptr. 2d 450 (Cal. Ct. App. 1996)	7
<i>People v. Daugherty</i> , 514 N.E.2d 228 (Ill. App. Ct. 1987)	4
<i>People v. Zamora</i> , 940 P.2d 939 (Colo. Ct. App. 1996)	6
<i>Schneckloth v. Bustamonte</i> , 412 U.S. 218 (1973)	7, 10
<i>State v. Johnson</i> , 856 P.2d 134 (Kan. 1993)	6
<i>State v. Johnston</i> , 518 N.W.2d 759 (Wis. 1994)	8

State v. McCrory,
851 P.2d 1234 (Wash. Ct. App. 1993) 4

State v. Schweich,
414 N.W.2d 227 (Minn. Ct. App. 1987) 4, 5

United States v. Andrews,
746 F.2d 247 (5th Cir. 1984) 6

United States v. Baldwin,
621 F.2d 251 (6th Cir. 1980) 9

United States v. Bosse,
497 F.2d 113 (9th Cir. 1990) 5, 8

United States v. Briley,
726 F.2d 1301 (8th Cir. 1984) 5, 8

United States v. Davis,
749 F.2d 292 (5th Cir. 1985) 6

United States v. Jones,
641 F.2d 425 (6th Cir. 1981) 9

United States v. Ressler,
536 F.2d 208 (7th Cir. 1976) 5

United States v. Scherer,
673 F.2d 176 (7th Cir. 1982) 8

United States v. Wright,
641 F.2d 602 (8th Cir. 1981) 9

RULE

Supreme Court Rule 10 1
